505206913 11/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5253681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVOCET INFINITE PLC	12/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVOCET IP LIMITED
Street Address:	25 PALACE STREET
City:	BERWICK UPON TWEED
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	TD15 1HN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15323239
Application Number:	15504689
Application Number:	15551090
Application Number:	15551108
Application Number:	16062809
Application Number:	14360424
Application Number:	14360420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)222-5299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203 659 0388

Email: ptomail@gziplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP, LLC. **Address Line 1:** 55 GREENS FARMS ROAD

Address Line 4: WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSK_AFS_5232
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEZA C ZIEGLER JR
SIGNATURE:	/gcz44004/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2018

PATENT 505206913 REEL: 047594 FRAME: 0699

Total Attachments: 16 source=171218_Assignment to Avocet IP Limited#page1.tif source=171218 Assignment to Avocet IP Limited#page2.tif source=171218 Assignment to Avocet IP Limited#page3.tif source=171218_Assignment to Avocet IP Limited#page4.tif source=171218_Assignment to Avocet IP Limited#page5.tif source=171218_Assignment to Avocet IP Limited#page6.tif source=171218_Assignment to Avocet IP Limited#page7.tif source=171218_Assignment to Avocet IP Limited#page8.tif source=171218 Assignment to Avocet IP Limited#page9.tif source=171218_Assignment to Avocet IP Limited#page10.tif source=171218_Assignment to Avocet IP Limited#page11.tif source=171218_Assignment to Avocet IP Limited#page12.tif source=171218 Assignment to Avocet IP Limited#page13.tif source=171218_Assignment to Avocet IP Limited#page14.tif source=171218_Assignment to Avocet IP Limited#page15.tif source=171218_Assignment to Avocet IP Limited#page16.tif

Avocet Infinite Plc

Assignor

Avocet IP Ltd

Assignee

Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment

Fieldfisher LLP, Riverbank House, 2 Swan Lane, London EC4R 3TT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into this 14th day of November 2018, but to be effective as of 18 December 2017 (the "Effective Date")

BETWEEN:

- (1) Avocet Infinite plc, a company incorporated in the United Kingdom under Company No. 09346715, with its registered office at 25 Palace Street, Berwick-Upon-Tweed, Northumberland, United Kingdom, TD15 1HN (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) Avocet IP Limited, a company incorporated in the United Kingdom under Company No. 11112409, with its registered office at 25 Palace Street, Berwick-Upon-Tweed, Northumberland, United Kingdom, TD15 1HN (the "Assignee").

Together, the "Parties".

RECITALS

WHEREAS:

- (A) Pursuant to an oral agreement entered into on 18 December 2017 between the Parties (the "Oral Agreement"), the Assignor assigned all its rights, title, interest and benefit in respect of the Intellectual Property Rights (as defined below) to the Assignee.
- (B) The Assignor hereby provides confirmation of that assignment.

IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATION

1.1 The definitions in this Clause shall apply to this Assignment (including the Recitals above):

"Further Patent Applications": all PCT applications (including national stages thereof), regional patent applications and domestic patent applications, including continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and patents issuing therefrom, including reissues, re-examinations, extensions (such as patent term extensions), certificates of invention, and the like that derive priority from, or claim the benefit of the filling date of, the Patent Applications, as well as any other patent applications of which the Assignor is the proprietor, including but not limited to the patent applications, short particulars of which are set out in Schedule 1.

"Granted Patents": the rights, title, interest and benefit in the granted patents, short particulars of which are set out in Schedule 2B.

"Inventions": all new inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the Patent Applications, together with all inventions in development or under consideration by the Assignor which have yet to be filed as patent applications.

"Intellectual Property Rights": the Patent Assets; the Trade Marks, service marks, domain names, business names, get up, logos, goodwill, designs, symbols, emblems,

1

insignia and slogans; copyright and related rights; database rights; know-how and trade secrets; and all other intellectual and industrial property rights which subsist or will subsist now or in the future in any part of the world, whether registered or not or capable of registration or not, including: all applications for and the right to apply for, claim priority and be granted any such rights; any renewals, extensions or restorations, and divisional, continuation and reissued applications of any such rights.

"Patent Applications": the rights, title, interest and benefit in the patent applications, short particulars of which are set out in Schedule 2A.

"Patent Assets": the Inventions, the Granted Patents, the Patent Applications and the Further Patent Applications.

"Trade Marks": the registered trade marks and the trade mark applications, short particulars of which are set out in Schedule 3, and any unregistered trade marks and trade names.

2. CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

- 2.1 The Assignor hereby confirms that it assigned, transferred and conveyed the Intellectual Property Rights to the Assignee pursuant to the Oral Agreement, and to the extent not already assigned, hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, absolutely the entire worldwide rights, title, interest and benefit in and to the Intellectual Property Rights (whether such rights, title, interest and benefit are owned individually or jointly), including:
 - (a) the right to file and prosecute patent applications, including corresponding continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and patents issuing therefrom, including reissues, re-examinations, extensions (such as patent term extensions), certificates of invention, and the like based on any of the Further Patent Applications, Inventions or Patent Applications;
 - (b) the right to claim priority from any of the Patent Applications and Trade Marks pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, The Protocol Relating to the Madrid Agreement Concerning the International Registration of Marks and all other treaties or legislation of like purposes;
 - (c) the absolute entitlement to any registrations granted pursuant to any of the applications which form part of the Patent Assets and Trade Marks;
 - (d) all goodwill attaching to the Trade Marks and in respect of the business relating to the goods or services for which the Trade Marks are registered or used; and
 - (e) the right to bring, make, oppose, defend and appeal proceedings, claims, actions or demands, whether known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected, of any nature, including choses in action, and to obtain profits, costs (including attorneys' fees), monetary awards, restitution, relief (and to retain any damages recovered, including any statutory, enhanced or punitive damages) in respect of any misuse or infringement, including past infringements, or any other cause of action arising from ownership of any Intellectual Property Rights, whether occurring before, on, or after the date of this Assignment.

This Assignment has been executed as a deed and is delivered to take effect on the Effective Date.

Executed as a deed by Avocet Infinite plc acting by Janet Orr Frost and James Robert Jennings, Directors Signature of Janet Orr Frost, Director in the presence of Signature of witness Name, address and occupation of witness Signature of James Robert Jennings, Director in the presence of Signature of witness Name, address and occupation of witness AMANDA JENNINGS SCIENTIST (70 LAWRENCE MOORINGS

SAWBRIDGEWORTH HERTS. CMZ19PF. Executed as a deed by **Avocet IP Limited** acting by Martin Frank

Frost, Director

MACK:
Cincolar - 6 Martin Front Front Director

Signature of Martin Frank Frost, Director in the presence of

Signature of witness

Name, address and occupation of witness

AMANDA JENNINGS SCIENTIST 170 LAWRENCE MOORINGS SAWBRIDGEWORTH HERTS. CM219PF.

SCHEDULE 1

DOCKET REFERENCE	MATTER TYPE	APPLICATION NO 1	FILING DATE 2	LODGING DATE 3	COUNTRY OF FILING	STATUS
AFS11HK	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	HK18107327.9	15/02/2016	05/06/2018	нк	PENDING
AFS12AU	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	AU2016372685	15/12/2016	13/07/2018	AU	PENDING
AFS12BR	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	BR1120180123790	15/12/2016	18/06/2018	BR	PENDING
AFS12CN	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	CN201680073325X	15/12/2016	14/06/2018	CN	PENDING
AFS12EP	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	EP16834184.0	15/12/2016	16/07/2018	EP	PENDING
AFS12JP	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	JP2018-531633	15/12/2016	15/06/2018	JP	PENDING
AF\$12US	POT NATIONAL PHASE	US16062809	15/12/2016	15/06/2018	US	PENDING

¹ For US patent applications, the number listed in this column is the Application Number and not the Publication Number of the application.

In the case of patent applications which claim priority, the date listed in this column is the filling date of the priority application.

In the case of patent applications for which the date in this column is different from the date in the Filing Date column, the date listed in this column refers to when the application was filed (rather than its priority date).

DOCKET REFERENCE	MATTER TYPE	APPLICATION NO 1	FILING DATE 2	LODGING DATE 3	COUNTRY OF FILING	STATUS
AFS12ZA	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	ZA2018/04360	15/12/2016	28/06/2018	ZA	PENDING
AFS12CA	PCT NATIONAL PHASE		15/12/2016	02/10/2018	CA	PENDING

SCHEDULE 2 - PATENT APPLICATIONS AND GRANTED PATENTS

A: PATENT APPLICATIONS

DOCKET REFERENCE	MATTER TYPE	APPLICATION NO 4	FILING DATE 5	LODGING DATE 6	COUNTRY OF FILING	STATUS
AFS01GB	ORIGINAL	GB1406186.5	04/04/2014		GB	WITHDRAWN BEFORE PUBLICATION
AFS02PCT	PCT APPLICATION	PCT/EP2015/025043	03/07/2015	03/07/2015	wo	EXPIRED/LAPSED
AFS02GB	ORIGINAL	GB1411859.0	03/07/2014		GB	PUBLISHED
AFS002AU	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	AU2015283227	03/07/2015	31/01/2017	AU	PUBLISHED
AFS002BR	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	BR1120160299302	03/07/2015	20/12/2016	BR	PUBLISHED
AFS002CA	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	CA2968701	03/07/2015	24/05/2017	CA	PENDING
AFS002CN	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	CN201580043585.8	03/07/2015	14/02/2017	CN	PUBLISHED
AFS002EP	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	EP15738842.2	03/07/2015	30/01/2017	EP	PUBLISHED

7

For US patent applications, the number listed in this column is the Application Number and not the Publication Number of the application.

5 In the case of patent applications which claim priority, the date listed in this column is the filling date of the priority application.

6 In the case of patent applications for which the date in this column is different from the date in the Filling Date column, the date listed in this column refers to when the application was filed (rather than its priority date).

DOCKET REFERENCE	MATTER TYPE	APPLICATION NO 4	FILING DATE 5	LODGING DATE 8	COUNTRY OF FILING	STATUS
AFS002HK	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	HK17110652.9	03/07/2015	19/10/2017	нк	PUBLISHED
AFS02US	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	US15323239	03/07/2015	30/12/2016	us	PUBLISHED
AFS03GB	ORIGINAL	GB1411862.4	03/07/2014		GB	ALLOWED TO LAPSE
AFS04GB	ORIGINAL	GB1411865.7	03/07/2014		GB	WITHDRAWN BEFORE PUBLICATION
AFS05GB	ORIGINAL	GB1411867.3	03/07/2014		GB	WITHDRAWN BEFORE PUBLICATION
AFS05EP	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	EP15763205.0	16/08/2015	24/02/2017	EP	PUBLISHED
AFS05PCT	PCT APPLICATION	PCT/EP2015/025059	16/08/2015		wo	EXPIRED/LAPSED
AFS05US	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	US15504689	16/08/2015	17/02/2017	US	PUBLISHED
AFS07GB	ORIGINAL	GB1414582.5	17/08/2014		GB	PUBLISHED
AFS10EP	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	EP16710922.2	15/02/2016	13/09/2017	EP	PUBLISHED
AFS10PCT	PCT APPLICATION	PCT/EP2016/025013	15/02/2016		wo	EXPIRED/LAPSED
AFS10US	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	US15551090	15/02/2016	15/08/2017	us	PUBLISHED

DOCKET REFERENCE	MATTER TYPE	APPLICATION NO 4	FILING DATE 5	LODGING DATE 6	COUNTRY OF FILING	STATUS
AFS11GB	ORIGINAL	GB1502523.2	15/02/2015		GB	PUBLISHED
AFS11AU	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	AU2016218576	15/02/2016	13/09/2017	AU	PUBLISHED
AFS11BR	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	BR1120170174634	15/02/2016	15/08/2017	BR	PUBLISHED
AFS11CA	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	CA2979588	15/02/2016	13/09/2017	CA	PUBLISHED
AFS11CN	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	CN201680010214.4	15/02/2016	14/08/2017	CN	PUBLISHED
AFS11EP	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	EP16710921.4	15/02/2016	13/09/2017	EP	PUBLISHED
AFS11JP	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	JP2017-560875	15/02/2016	15/08/2017	JP	PUBLISHED
AFS11PCT	PCT APPLICATION	PCT/EP2016/025012	15/02/2016	15/02/2016	wo	EXPIRED/LAPSED
AFS11US	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	US15551108	15/02/2016	15/08/2017	us	PUBLISHED
AFS11ZA	PCT NATIONAL PHAGE	ZA2017/06169	15/02/2016	11/09/2017	ZA	PENDING
AFS12GB	ORIGINAL	GB1522326.6	17/12/2015		GB	PUBLISHED
AFS12PCT	PCT APPLICATION	PCT/IB2016/001925	15/12/2016		wo	EXPIRED/LAPSED

DOCKET REFERENCE	MATTER TYPE	APPLICATION NO 4	FILING DATE 5	LODGING DATE 6	COUNTRY OF FILING	STATUS
AFS15GB	ORIGINAL	GB1620029.7	26/11/2016		GB	PUBLISHED
AFS15PCT	PCT APPLICATION	PCT/EP2017/025345	27/11/2017		wo	PUBLISHED
AFS16GB	ORIGINAL	GB1620034.7	27/11/2016		GB	PUBLISHED
AFS16PCT	PCT APPLICATION	PCT/EP2017/025346	27/11/2017		wo	PUBLISHED
AFS43GB1	ORIGINAL	GB1120398.1	25/11/2011		GB	TERMINATED BEFORE GRANT
AFS43PCT	PCT APPLICATION	PCT/EP2012/073547	24/11/2011		wo	EXPIRED/LAPSED
AFS43GB	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	GB1410887.2	24/11/2012	18/06/2014	GB	PUBLISHED
AFS44GB1	ORIGINAL	GB1120399.9	25/11/2011		GB	TERMINATED BEFORE GRANT
AFS44PCT	PCT APPLICATION	PCT/EP2012/073546	24/11/2012		wo	EXPIRED/LAPSED
AFS44GB	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	GB1410888.0	24/11/2012	18/06/2014	GB	PUBLISHED
AFS47GB1	ORIGINAL	GB1209162.5	24/05/2012		GB	TERMINATED BEFORE GRANT
AFS47PCT	PCT APPLICATION	PCT/EP2013/060812	24/05/2013		wo	EXPIRED/LAPSED
AF\$47GB	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	GB1422904.1	24/05/2013	22/12/2014	GB	PUBLISHED

DOCKET REFERENCE	MATTER TYPE	APPLICATION NO 4	FILING DATE 5	LODGING DATE 6	COUNTRY OF FILING	STATUS
AFS47US	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	US14403302	24/11/2012	24/11/2014	us	ABANDONED
AVOC01GB	ORIGINAL	GB1620556.9	02/12/2016		GB	PUBLISHED
AVOC01PCT	PCT APPLICATION	PCT/EP2017/025350	04/12/2017		wo	PUBLISHED
AVOC02GB	ORIGINAL	GB1620557.7	02/12/2016		GB	PUBLISHED
AVOC02PCT	PCT APPLICATION	PCT/EP2017/025352	04/12/2017		wo	PUBLISHED
AVOC03GB	ORIGINAL	GB1620561.9	02/12/2016		GB	PUBLISHED
AVOC03PCT	PCT APPLICATION	PCT/EP2017/025351	04/12/2017		wo	PUBLISHED
AVOC04GB	ORIGINAL	GB1620559.3	02/12/2016		GB	PUBLISHED
AVOC04PCT	PCT APPLICATION	PCT/EP2017/025354	04/12/2017		wo	PUBLISHED
AVOC05PCT	PCT APPLICATION	PCT/EP2017/025353	04/12/2017		wo	PUBLISHED
AVOC06PCT	PCT APPLICATION	PCT/EP2017/025355	04/12/2017		wo	PUBLISHED
AVOC07GB	ORIGINAL	GB1620936.3	08/12/2016		GB	PUBLISHED
AVOC07PCT	PCT APPLICATION	PCT/EP2017/025356	04/12/2017		wo	PUBLISHED
AVOC08GB	ORIGINAL	GB1720134.4	04/12/2017		GB	PENDING

B: GRANTED PATENTS

DOCKET REFERENCE	MATTER TYPE	APPLICATION NO 7	FILING DATE 8	LODGING DATE 9	COUNTRY OF FILING	STATUS
AF\$002ZA	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	ZA2017/00147	03/07/2015	06/01/2017	ZA	GRANTED
AFS10GB	ORIGINAL	GB1502524.0	15/02/2015		GB	GRANTED
AFS43US	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	US14360424	24/11/2012	23/05/2014	US	GRANTED
AFS44US	PCT NATIONAL PHASE	US14360420	24/11/2012	23/05/2014	US	GRANTED
AFS06GB	ORIGINAL	GB1414581.7	17/08/2014		GB	GRANTED
AVOC05GB	ORIGINAL	GB1620560.1	02/12/2016		GB	GRANTED
AVOC06GB	ORIGINAL	GB1620935.5	08/12/2016		GB	GRANTED

12

⁷ For US patent applications, the number listed in this column is the Application Number and not the Publication Number of the application.
8 In the case of patent applications which claim priority, the date listed in this column is the filing date of the priority application.

⁹ In the case of patent applications for which the date in this column is different from the date in the Filing Date column, the date listed in this column refers to when the application was filed (rather than its priority date).

SCHEDULE 3 - TRADE MARKS

Trade Mark Ref.	Country/ Jurisdiction	Status	Application Number	Fillng Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Title	Classes
Trade Mark 'AV	OCET' (Fuels bu	ısiness)						
AFS02GBTM	GB	Registered	UK00003053946	01/05/2014	UK00003053946	15/08/2014	AVOCET	1,4,42
AFS02MP_TM	IB (WIPO)	Registered	MP1264420	03/11/2014	MP1264420	03/11/2014	AVOCET	1,4,42
AFS02EUTM	EP	Registered	EU1264420	03/11/2014	EU1264420	10/09/2015	AVOCET	1,4,42
AFS02AUTM	AU	Registered	AU1720680	03/11/2014	AU1720580	15/01/2016	AVOCET	1,4,42
AFS02CATM	CA	Allowed	CA1700820	03/11/2014	N/A	N/A	AVOCET	1,4,42
AFS02CHTM	СН	Registered	IA00003053946_01	03/11/2014	CH1264420	06/07/2016	AVOCET	1,4,42
AFS02CNTM	CN	Registered (class: 1,4)	CN1264420	03/11/2014	N/A	N/A	AVOCET	1,4,42
AFS02EG_TM	EG	Pending	IA00003053946_01	03/11/2014	N/A	N/A	AVOCET	1,4,42
AFS02INTM	IN	Registered	IN3173126	03/11/2014	IN3173126	11/12/2017	AVOCET	1,4,42
AFS02KRTM	KR	Registered	KR4520160084907	03/11/2014	KR4520160021332	10/11/2016	AVOCET	1,4,42
AFS02MXTM	MX	Expressly Abandoned	MX1658051	03/11/2014	MX1660312	28/07/2016	AVOCET	1,4,42
AFS02NZTM	NZ	Registered	NZ1027554	03/11/2014	NZ1027554	05/01/2017	AVOCET	1,4,42
AFS02IL_TM	IL	Registered	IL278157	03/11/2014	IL278157	03/05/2017	AVOCET	1,4,42

13

AFS02NO_TM	NO	Registered	NO201511119	03/11/2014	NO201511119	15/11/2016	AVOCET	1,4,42
AF\$02RUTM	RŲ	Registered (class: 1,4)	IA00003053946_01	03/11/2014	N/A	09/02/2017	AVQÇET	1,4,42
AFS02TRTM	TR	Registered	TR2015/80281	03/11/2014	TR2015/80281	17/06/2016	AVOCET	1,4,42
AFS02PH_TM	PH	Registered	PH-M-0-1264420	03/11/2014	M-0-1264420	29/10/2015	AVOCET	1,4,42
AFS02USTM	US	Registered	US79172307	03/11/2014	US4980380	21/06/2016	AVOCET	1,4,42
Trade Mark 'AV	OCET' (Agricu	ltural business)						
AFS02GBTM2	GB	Registered	UK00003213656	19/02/2017	UK00003213656	12/05/2017	AVOCET	1,29,31
AFS02MP2	IB (WIPO)	Registered	MP1385443	11/08/2017	MP1385443	11/08/2017	AVOCET	1,29,31
AFS02EUTM1	EP	Registered	EUTM015912348	11/10/2016	EUTM015912348	14/02/2018	AVOCET	1,31
AFS02MP2EM	EP	Registered	EUTM1385443	11/08/2017	EUTM1385443	26/06/2018	AVOCET	1,29,31
AFS02MP2AU	AU	Pending	AU1902432	11/08/2017	N/A	N/A	AVOCET	1,29,31
AFS02TMCA2	CA	Pending	CA1852646	16/08/2017	N/A	N/A	AVOCET	1,29,31
AFS02MP2CN	CN	Pending	IA00003213656	11/08/2017	N/A	N/A	AVOCET	1,29,31
AFS02MP2EG	EG	Pending	IA00003213656	11/08/2017	N/A	N/A	AVOCET	1,29,31
AFS02MP2JP	JP	Pending	IA00003213656	11/08/2017	N/A	N/A	AVOCET	1,29,31
AFS02MP2IL	IL	Published	IL302229	11/08/2017	N/A	N/A	AVOCET	1,29,31
AFS02MP2IN	IN	Pending	IN3741588	11/08/2017	N/A	N/A	AVOCET	1,29,31
AFS02MP2KR	KR	Pending	IA00003213656	11/08/2017	N/A	N/A	AVOCET	1,29,31

AFS02MP2MX	MX	Pending	MX2001201	11/08/2017	N/A	N/A	AVOCET	1,29,31
AFS02MP2NO	NO	Pending	NO201800974	11/08/2017	N/A	N/A	AVOCET	1,29,31
AFS02MP2NZ	NZ	Pending	NZ1085316	11/08/2017	N/A	N/A	AVOCET	1,29,31
AFS02MP2PH	PH	Registered	PH-M-1-1385443	11/08/2017	N/A	N/A	AVOCET	1,29,31
AFS02MP2RU	RU	Pending	IA00003213656	11/08/2017	N/A	N/A	AVOCET	1,29,31
AFS02MP2TR	TR	Published	TR2018/11757	11/08/2017	N/A	N/A	AVOCET	1,29,31
AFS02MP2US	US	Published	US79225309	11/08/2017	N/A	N/A	AVOCET	1,29,31
AFS03GBTM	GB	Registered	UK00003097321	03/03/2015	UK00003097321	29/05/2015		1,4,42
							19	
							100	

PATENT REEL: 047594 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 11/27/2018